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September 30, 2012 

DR. THOMAS STRONG, SENIOR PASTOR 

401 CODIFER BLVD. AT ORION AVE. 

METAIRIE, LA 70005 

www.metairiebc.org 

504.835.2611 

WEEKLY CALENDAR 

 

Sunday, September 30—Lord’s Supper 

 8:30 AM Church-Wide Breakfast          

 9:15 AM Sunday School 

      10:30 AM Worship 

  

Monday, October 1 

        6:30 PM Ladies’ Bible Study at Terry Dickson’s Home 

 

Wednesday, October 3 

        5:00 PM Family Supper 

        6:00 PM Nursery, Pre-School Choir, TeamKid,  

  Breakthrough 

        6:10 PM Business Meeting/Encountering the NT 

        7:10 PM Choir 

 

Thursday, October 4 

      10:00 AM Ladies’ Bible Study at Carol Wilken’s Home 

 

Friday, October 5—Sunday, October 7 

                         Youth Fall Retreat 

 

Sunday, October 7         

 9:15 AM Sunday School 

      10:30 AM Worship 

        5:00 PM Sunday School Teachers’ Meeting 

        6:00 PM Church Council 

To notify the church of someone in the hospital or  

experiencing a medical emergency, please contact 
Katie Bullock at 504-454-3209 (24 Hours). 

CHURCH STAFF 

Senior Pastor Thomas Strong thomas.strong@metairiebc.org 
Associate Pastor Mitch Mares mitch.mares@metairiebc.org 

Interim Youth Minister Daniel Guagliardo daniel.guagliardo@metairiebc.org 
Sub. Minister of Music Carol Wilken carol.wilken@metairiebc.org 

Financial Clerk Ray Beaman ray.beaman@metairiebc.org 
Music/Ed. Secretary Melissa Moskau melissa.moskau@metairiebc.org 

Custodian Joshua Stewart joshua.stewart@metairiebc.org 

“Remember Me” 



Wednesday 

Night Supper  

Menu: 

Chicken 

Spectacular 

DEACON OF THE WEEK:  Rick Coogler (504-838-6061) 

Please contact Rick for any ministry need or illness. 

ORDER OF WORSHIP 
 

Prelude 
“Calvary’s Love” 

 
Welcome 

 
Call to Worship 

“Everlasting God” 
 

Worship through Prayer 
 

“Love the Lord” 

“My Jesus, I Love Thee” #210  
 

Worship through Giving 
 

Message From God’s Word 
Dr. Thomas Strong 
1 Corinthians 11 

 
Time of Commitment 

 “The Old Rugged Cross” #141 
 

The Lord’s Supper 
 

Passing of the Bread 

“How Beautiful” 
Choir 

 
Passing of the Cup 

“Blessed Redeemer” 
Brenda Jenkins 

 
Benediction 

“Blest Be The Tie” #387 

Called Business Meeting 

Wednesday, October 3 at 6:10 p.m. 
Please join us this Wednesday night for a Business    

Meeting that has been called for the purpose of hearing a 

report from the Personnel Committee.  The committee 

will be recommending Daniel Guagliardo as the new   

Minister of Youth at Metairie Baptist Church.  Daniel has 

been serving as the interim recently.  Prior to becoming 

the interim, he and his wife, Sarah, both served as        

volunteers in the youth ministry.  Daniel is a student in 

Leavell College of NOBTS.   

Mark Your Calendars!
October 31 from 6:00—8:00 pm 

Youth News: 

Fall Retreat 
Friday-Sunday, October 5-7 

sponsored by Williams blvd Baptist church 
area wide churches will be involved 

Speaker: Zac Hufty 
worship band: LSU’s BCM 

theme verse: Hebrews 12:1-2 

Cost: $25 (includes t-shirt) 

See Daniel Guagliardo to sign up or email 
him at daniel.guagliardo@metairiebc.org 

Attention All 
Sunday School Teachers! 
Sunday School teachers, please 

join us next Sunday, October 

7th, at 5:00 p.m. at the church 

for a time of prayer,                

encouragement, and training.  If you have any questions, 

please contact Beth Masters (Sunday School Director) at 

504-289-7074 or at bethmasters79@gmail.com.  

Fall Food Roundup:  

Louisiana Baptist Children’s Home 

It’s not too late to bring in your non-

perishable food items to the Orion 

Foyer.  The last day to bring them is 

Sunday, October 7. 

Verse of the Month: Colossians 1:17 

"He is before all things and in Him all things hold together."   

September 23, 2012 

Sunday School:  131 

Worship:      172 

 

September Stewardship 

*Budget totals were not available 

upon the printing of the bulletin.    


